## Sky Phone LLC

## 1348 Washington Av. Suite 350 Miami Beach Florida 33139, United States

## Sky Phone LLC

Date: July 11, 2016

FCC ID: 2ABOSSKYWATCH1

Model Number: Sky watch 1

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **Sky Phone LLC**, hereby declare that our product (**Smart watch**) Model Number: Sky watch 1 will conduct FCC compliance testing, the DOC part recognized test lab. (Compliance Certification Services Inc. (Tainan Lab.).

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

Name / Title: Roberto Conrado / Manager

Company: Sky Phone LLC

Address: 1348 Washington Av. Suite 350 Miami Beach Florida 33139, United States

Phone: 3055315218 Fax: 3056736938

Email: rc@skydevices.com